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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:16:38PM

Assembly District 67

 732 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 34 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  844 

(26)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  818 

 626 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 39 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  667 

Unrecorded  151 

Assembly District 68

 22,295 PUBLIC COUNTER

 78 EMERGENCY

 482 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 76 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,129 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,060 

(76)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,984 

 18,202 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 489 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOK BERGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT B. VANN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,704 

Unrecorded  7,280 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:16:38PM

Assembly District 69

 29,952 PUBLIC COUNTER

 306 EMERGENCY

 1,258 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 569 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,273 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,358 

(569)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,789 

 25,330 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,565 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM SCHNECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA PATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI MIRZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARION FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JOYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOLE KAMTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY POLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 IESHA SEKOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ACHEU (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DZIALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS AZENHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISE COZZLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DA ROCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED CHERTTEOUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORBERT BRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 POTA LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HARDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN JINUBNEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:16:38PM

Assembly District 69

 1 WENDY KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIN FOREMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,952 

Unrecorded  6,837 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:16:38PM

Assembly District 70

 35,749 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,231 EMERGENCY

 1,246 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 255 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,732 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,213 

(255)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,958 

 34,334 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,129 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BASIL SMILKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BEMJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTINE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LIATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENESE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARLINE FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDY DILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GILSTRAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA VIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDON DAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DUBITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE MCCOMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUGGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA JORGENSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN MEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY J. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY MUGLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BARASCIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,511 

Unrecorded  7,447 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:16:38PM

Assembly District 71

 17,244 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 474 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 77 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,154 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,949 

(77)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,872 

 15,712 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 416 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ADAM MARC BINDISTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BOGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CHRISTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA K. STATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MCEDDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMEON BANISTER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,147 

Unrecorded  3,725 

Assembly District 72

 326 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 14 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  383 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  383 

 285 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 13 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JOHN SLOANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  300 

Unrecorded  83 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:16:38PM

Total for State Senator (30th Senatorial District) - New York County

 106,298 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,615 EMERGENCY

 3,508 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,003 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 12,383 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  124,807 

(1,003)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  123,804 

 94,489 BILL PERKINS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,651 BILL PERKINS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ADAM MARC BINDISTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHNECK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA PATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI MIRZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARION FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SMILKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JOYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BEMJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOK BERGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTINE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOLE KAMTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LIATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENESE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARLINE FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDY DILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 IESHA SEKOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BOGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ACHEU (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GILSTRAP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:16:38PM

Total for State Senator (30th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 JOHN SLOANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CHRISTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA K. STATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA VIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDON DAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DZIALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS AZENHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISE COZZLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DA ROCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DUBITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE MCCOMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUGGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED CHERTTEOUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORBERT BRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 POTA LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MCEDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA JORGENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HARDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMEON BANISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN MEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN JINUBNEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY J. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY MUGLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 52 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT B. VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BARASCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIN FOREMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (30th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:16:38PM

Total for State Senator (30th Senatorial District) - New York County

Total Votes  98,281 

Unrecorded  25,523 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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